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[English]
SHRI vS. KRISHNA KUMAR : My

general answer covers this question. It is 
not possible to answer with reference to 
each of the 460 districts of the country.

[Translation \

Reinstatement of Employees
*207. SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR 

GANG WAR : Will the Minister of RAIL-
WAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the employees dismissed 
under Rule 14(ii) of the Railway 
Servants (Discipline and Appeal) 
Rules have since been reinstated; 
and

(b) if not. the time by which these 
employees are likely to be rc 
instated ?

[English]

THE MINISTER OF STATE LN THE 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS vSURl 
MALLIKARJUN) : (a) and (b) : Those 
employees whose appeals were upheld 
departmentally and those who were le- 
qtdred to be taken back as per judicial 
orders have been reinstated. The issue re 
ganling the remaining cases is under con-
sideration.

[Translation]

SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANG- 
WAR : Mr. Speaker, Sir, this issue is so 
important that it has been a matter of dis-
cussion in the House for the last two 
years. When the Congress Party was in 
the opposition, its Members raised this 
demand persistently. The then Railway 
Minister had said categorically that the 
Government would certainly do away with 
this rule and the dismissed employees 
would be reinstated. But I am distressed 
to point out that the reply which the hon. 
Minister has given say. .(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : You know the ques-
tion and the reply is also before you. Now 
you put the second supplementary.

SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANG- 
WAR : What is troubling me is that the

Government .lad given this assurance at 
the time of presentation of Railway Bud-
get also, but now the reply says that those 
employees whose appeals were upheld 
departmentally and those w ho.. . .

MR. SPEAKER ; This has already been 
read out. You put the question.

SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANG- 
WAR : What I want to say is that the 
reply given by the hon. Minister has no 
meaning at all. I want a categorical reply 
in the matter. I would like to know the 
number of such employees and the time 
by which they would be reinstated ? To 
say that the matter is under consideration 
would not help. Tell us the time by which 
they would be reinstated.

SHRI M. MALUKARJUN ; Sir, ; cu ailv 
the issue was raised that there are 700 
people to be re-instated. In fact, it Is not
like that............ (Interruptions). There
were 711 persons, out of whom 611 
belonged to I.RSA and 100 belonged 
ro some other organisations. Then, 
out of t ie 611 botaus: oi appeals 
and revision, 20 people were taken and 
then again because of appeals and revision 
from non-LRSA Association 18 people 
were taken, making it altogether 38. Then, 
because of the judicial judgements 268 of 
LRSA were taken and one of non-LRSA 
person was taken. That is how a total of 
288 LRSA persons re-instated and 19 of 
the non-LRSA persons have been re-ins- 
tated. leaving behind 323 of LRSA persons 
and 81 of non-LRSA persons to be re-
instated. However, in the meanwhile, 70 
people have attained super-annuation and 
before achieving the superannuation 11 
people had died. After achieving the super-
annuation three people had died. Now, 
out of 404 total to be re-instated, it is 
only 320 people left for re-instatement...
(Interruptions). As you ure all aware last 
time in the Budget reply the Minister has 
also committed that this matter wiU be 
considered in the C abinet.. ( Interruptions). 
[Translation]

SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANG- 
WAR : Mr. Speaker, Sir, last time also, ii 
was said that their cases would be con-
sidered sympathetically. The hon. Minister 
is present in the House. I want a reply on
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two specific paints. Firstly, I want to 
know the steps being taken to do aw&y 
with rule 14(ii), Secondly, I want to know 
whether the employees are still being dis-
missed under rule 14(ii) and whether any 
employee has been dismissed under rule 
14(ii) in the recent past ?

[ZTn /̂is/r]

SHRI MALLIKARJUN : Sir, 14(ii) is 
a part of Railway Rules and Railway ad* 
ministration has got the option for re-
moval from the service under 14(ii). It 
is also protected by the Constitution, 
{Interruptions)

[Translation]

SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANG- 
WAR : Mr. Speaker. Sir. my second point 
whether employees are still being re-
moved from service under rule 14(ii) has 
not been replied to.

[English]

SHRI BASU DEB ACHARIA : Sir, the 
figures mentioned by the Minister of State 
in the Ministry of Railways are not cor 
rcct. Shri George Fernandes made a state-
ment on 8th September and then again on 
22 November that there were 691 persons. 
He mentioned the same figures both in hi* 
order and in his statement. The reply 
which the Minister has given is a vague 
one. The matter was raised when the 
Minister was replying to the Debate on 
Railways Budget and he had stated that 
he would consider it sympathetically. I 
would like to quote what Shri Janeshwnr 
Misbra had stated on 11 March, 1991.

[Trtmdation]

“On behalf of my Ministry, I would 
like to  give an assurance that wer are goin^ 
to take a decision to reinstate all the <fis- 
missed employees. But the proposal has to 
be sent to the Cabinet for approval as was 
done earlier. After the proposal is approv-
ed by the Cabinet it will go to the Presi-
dent for ins assent. Then only further 
action Wfll be taken.*’

fEng/fr/t]

May I know from the Minister, when
will this matter of reinstatement of dis-
missed Railway Employees—who are out 
of job for the last 11 years, whose figures 
are not 300 and odd but more than 
700—be referred to the Cabinet ? Has it 
been referred to the Cabinet and when 
will they be taken back ?

MR. SPEAKER : The question is whe-
ther this has been referred to the Cabiaet.

SHRI MALLIKARJUN : It will be 
referred to the Cabinet. But, let me also 
make it clear that the figure* is not 700. 
The figures furnished to me and to Shri 
George Ferdandes were furnished by the 
Railways only. Let me remove this doubr 
that the figure is not 700. So far as the 
other part is concerned, after Shri Janesh- 
war Misra referred to the matter in the 
House in April; a Cabinet Memorandum 
was prepared and it was sent to the Law 
Ministry and also the Personnel Ministry. 
But, the Law Ministry did not comment 
anything and so far nothing has been sent 
to the Cabinet. We arc considering to take 
it up with the Cabinet.

SHRI BASU DEB ACHARIA : Sir, he 
has not answered to my question. I wanted 
to know when will it be sent to the 
Cabinet ?

SHRI MALLIKARJUN : As early as 
possible.

[Translation]

SHRI RAJVEER SINGH : Mr. Speaker, 
Sir. during the course of Hon. Railway 
Minister's reply to the discussion cm last 
Budget, I had asked him as to how long 
will the Democles Sword of rule 14(ii) 
hang over their heads. In reply to that he 
had said that the government w'as gbin<? 
to do aw*ay with it soon. The new Railway 
Budget has come, but the employees cor 
tinue to suffer as before. Through you, I 
would like to know specifically from the 
Hon. Minister the time by which he is 
going to fulfil the assurance which he 
gave in this House as also the time by 
which rule 14(ii) which is hanging over
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